1. MIPAS Daily Report for level 1 products

1.1. General Info

1.2 Product Quality Indicators
1.3 Physical Quality Indicators
1.4 ADF monitoring

1.1 General Info

This report contains a daily analysis on parameters extracted from MIPAS level 1 data (The MIP_NL__ 1P product).

1.1.1 Report summary

The table below shows general characteristics of the data that are included into this report.

Item Value
Report version v1.42 15-10-2013
Time of report generation 06AUG2015 08:25:29
Data source version MIPAS/7.11-W
Processing scope for products 24FEB2006 00:00:00 to 25FEB2006 00:00:00

Start time of first product within scope |24FEB2006 06:05:32
Stop time of last product within scope |24FEB2006 19:07:19
Total number of level 1 products 2
Number of level 1 products with errors |0

1.1.2 Summary per product

The following table shows a summary for each product used in this report.

# Product name Start time Stop time Prod err|Slice position (prod/tot) | #sweeps SPH
0| MIP_NL__1PWDSI20060224_060532_000033982045_00249_20844_0000.N1 | 24FEB2006 06:05:32 | 24FEB2006 07:02:10|0 0/0 19
1|{MIP_NL__1PWDSI20060224_174944 000046562045_00256_20851_0000.N1 |24FEB2006 17:49:44| 24FEB2006 19:07:19|0 0/0 19

1.2 Product Quality Indicators

This report contains an analysis on product quality related parameters within the MIP_NL__ 1P product.

1.2.1 Trends and geolocation of Summary Quality and Scan Information ADS



Time

Flot of MIFMLTP_SCAINFADE= _num_sweaeps

20

15

Valua

o

G-

a0oa00
OELE24

D400
DE02:4

Q80000
ag0224

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

120000
a5LE24

180000
OE02E4

200000
Og0224

w0
Dﬁ%ﬂﬂﬂ

Bar plot of MIFMNLTP_SUMOUAADS attach_flag
T T T T T

240072006

04:00.00
24,/02 /9008

IGO0, 00
24,02 ,/0008 |

0B:00,00
24/02 /7006

10:00,00
24/02 /2006

00000
O50E25

12:00.00
24/02,/2006

14:00.00
24,/02,/2008

Attach
= Hlank

18:00.00
24/02/3006

18:00.00
24/02,/0008

Z0:00.00
24 /023006

WG
fDﬁEDGﬂ

25,/02/2006,,

10

0

30

43

50

&0

Time [minutes, each row i@ ans hour of data, sach asctien of two rows is 2 hours of daota]

Geolocation plot of MIPNL1P_SCAINFAD
: *:

S_NuUm_swesps

%7 —Nem.RR
{7 —Nem.FR

e E-UTLS

FO— A

Ja=1a

Fo—-NLZ
#12-pE
#Undefined

H ¥attach

#Hlank




Yalua

Yalua

.o

Flat of MIPNL1F_SUMOUAADS. nUM_corr_aweeps

a0oa00 D400
OELE24 DE02:4

Q80000 120000 180000
ag0224 a5LE24 OE02E4

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

200000
Og0224

00000
O50E25

e

L&~

(P o

L2

.o

Flat of MIPHLTP_SUMIUAADS, num_carr_ins

a0oa00 D400
OELE24 DE02:4

Q80000 120000 180000
ag0224 a5LE24 OE02E4

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

200000
Og0224

00000
O50E25

Geolocatien plet of MIPHNLIP_SUMOUAADS. nUmM_corr_sweeaps

Q.Dﬂﬂlll

B.O00F A
IUUG: 1
&Dﬂﬂ: 9
&D@DII
4.000F A

2000 F

2.000
1,003

Q000

Q.Dﬂﬂlll

B.O00F A
IUUG: 1
&Dﬂﬂ: 9
&D@DII
4.000F A

2000 F

2.000

1,005

Q000



Waolua

Waolua

Flat of MIPHLTF_SUMOUAADS. nUum_corr_obs

al _ = -
| : : : : :

QGQ000 DA0000 QAOG30 120000 180000 200000 QG GO00
060224 DE02%24 ag0224 060324 OE02%4 Og0224 060325
Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

Flot of MIFMLT P_SUMGEUAADS. num_sxcess_hhose

1 : : : v '

al _ = -
| : : : : :
QGQ000 DA0000 QAOG30 120000 180000 200000 QG GO00
060224 DE02%24 ag0224 060324 OE02%4 Og0224 060325

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

Geolocation plet of MIPHL1P_SUMRUAADS num_corr_obs

Q.DDC'I

B.000F A
FO00 A
B.OODF o

5,000 .

4.000F A

2000 F

2.000

1,005

Q000

Q.DDC'I

B.O00F A
?.UUC': 1
E-.EIEICI: 9
5,000 .
4.000F A

2000 F

2.000

1,005

Q000




Waolua
o

-1

Flot of MIFNLTP_SUMQUAADS. num_opd_shift

a0oa00 D400 Q80000 120000 180000 200000 00000

OELE24 DE02:4 ag0224 a5LE24 OE02E4 Og0224 O50E25

Waolua
o

-1

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

Flot of MIFHL1F_SUMGQUAADS. nurm_sweeps_flux_oor

a0oa00 D400 Q80000 120000 180000 200000 00000

OELE24 DE02:4 ag0224 a5LE24 OE02E4 Og0224 O50E25

Time [HHMMSS, MMO0]

1.2.2 Trends and geolocation of MIPAS LEVEL 1 MDS

Geclocation plot of MIPHLTP_SUMOUAADS.num_opd_shift
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1.2.3 Scan information ADS

The following plots each contain 100 squares. Each square contains one NESR-scan (from MIPNL1P_SCAINFADS_nesr_data).

The horizontal axis represents the sweep ID (starts at 1).
The vertical axis shows the NESR data point index (starts at 0), which relates to wavenumber.
The data values themselves are indicated by colours (as indicated on the right of the plot). Please refer to the plot header for data units.
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1.3 Physical Quality Indicators

1.3.1 Tangent altitude
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Plot of MIPNLTFP_MIPLEV1EBMDS Joc_1 against relative time within orbit,
The colours indicate distinet orbits [see legend for anx).
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1.3.2 Cloud top height

The following plots show an estimation of cloud top height, based on the ratio of two microwindows. Reference: R. Spang, J.J. Remedios and M.P. Barkley, "Colour indices for the detection and differentiation of cloud
types in infra-red limb emission spectra”, Adv Space Res, 33:1041-1047, (2004)

The non-nominal scans mentioned in the plots are scans that are rejected by the cloud top height algorithm for several reasons:

« Unconsidered instrument mode. The algorithm only considers nominal (39169) and special event (39172) instrument modes.
e Incomplete scan (missing sweeps)
* Special measurement modes that do not include the troposphere.

Item Value
Microwindow 1 description Average of band A pixels for cloud top detection 1
Microwindow 2 description Average of band A pixels cloud top detection 2

cloud index threshold (mw1/mwz2)|1.8000000
Tangent height limit 40.000000
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1.4 ADF monitoring

Number

ADF

AUX_FRA_AXVF0S20070125_150317_20060224_000000_20060226_000000
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Number Product name #CS1 |[#CG1 |[#CL1|#CA1 |#CO1 | #MWL1 | #PS1|#FPO |#FRA

0 MIP_NL__1PWDSI20060224_060532_000033982045_00249_20844_0000.N1|6 |3 4 |2 5 7 8 |1 0
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Bar plot of ADFs used for ILS&SPECTRAL CAL FILE,
Sea legend for details.

0:00,00
24402 F006

05:00.00
24702 /3008

me

) <

E 12:00.00
F 24/02 /2008

. [== MIP_CS1_a3T___20130105_000000_

18:00,0
24/02/9008

050000 ; ; ;
25/02,/2008 - . = = . s

Time= {-:n:u:h row i3 6 hc-urs}

Bar plot of ADFs used for GAIM CALUBRATICHN FILE.
Ses legend for details.

Q0:00,00
24 /02 /0006

08:00.00
24/02 /3008

Time

12:00.00
24402 /2006

18:00.00
|

00:30,00 . . . .
25,/02,/2006, 1 o 3 1 c p

Time {=ach row i@ 6 hours)

. [== MIP_CE1_AxT___20130105 000000

Bar plot of ADFs used for LINE OF SIGHT FILE.
See legend for details.

Q0:00,00
24 /02 /9006

O5:00.00
24 /02 /do08

Time

==} <A

12:00.00
24402 /2006

. [== WMIP_CL1_&¥T___200807249_075920_

18:00.0
24/02/9008

Q0:00.0 ;
25402 /2008 - . = = . =

Tims {zach row i@ 6 hours)

Ear plot of ADFs used for INSTEUMENT CHAR FILE.
Ses legend for details.

Q050,00
24402 F006

05:00.00
24702 ,/3008

me

=) 1=}

E 12:00.00
F 24/02 /2008

. [ MIP_Cat_&T___20130106_000000_

18:00.0
24/02/9008

Q0:00.0 : . ;
25,/02/2008, - - = = . e

Time {-:n:u:h row i3 G h'::-urs:]




Time

me

me

Time

Bar plot of ADF2 used for OFFSET WALIDATION FILE.
See legend for details.

Q050,00
24402 F006

05:00.00
24702 ,/3008

12:00.00
24402 /2005

MIP_CO AT 2071 30105 000050

18:00,00
24/02/9008
00,00 |

o0
25,/02/2008,

2 3 4

Time {-:n:u:h row i3 G h'::-urs:]

Bar plot of ADFs uszed for MICROWINDOOWS FILE.
Ses legend for details.

0:00,00
24402 F006

05:00.00
24702 /3008

12:00.00
24,02 /2005

MIP_WWA_28T___ 201201068 D918 _

18:00,00
24/02/9008
00,00 |

ao
25/02,/2008

2 3 4

Time= {-:n:u:h row i3 6 hc-urs}

Bar plot of ADFs used for FROCESS FARAMETERS FILE.
Sea legend for details.

Q0:00,00
24 /02 /0006

08:00.00
24/02 /3008

12:00.00
24402 /2006

MIP_P51_a¥T___ 20150718 _100521 _

18:00,00
24/02/9008
0000 |

ai
25,/02 /2008,

2 3 4

Time {=ach row i@ 6 hours)
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IFMLA F_WIPLEYY BMDS _loc_1 [km]

Flet of MIPNLTP_MIFLEY1BMDS loc1 against time.
The vertical grid lines indicate estimated anx events.
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IFMLA F_WIPLEYY BMDS _loc_1 [km]
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Flot of MIFNLTP_MIFLEV1BEMDS loc_1 against relative time within orbit,

The colours indicate distinet orbits (see legend for anx),
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Plot of estimated cloud top height (400000000 indicates non—namingl scan )
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Gaalocation plot of claud top height [km] {non—neminal scanrs are red)
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Bar plot of ADFs used for ILS&SFECTRAL CAL FILE.
See legend for details.
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Bar plot of ADFs used for GAIN CALBRATICM FILE.
See legend for details.

00:00.00 - - - - -
24 /02 FA008

060000
24702 /2008

]
E 12:00.00

= 24 /02 /2006 MIP_CG1 s T — 20715301858 0080005

180000
24,/07 /9008

00:00.00 : . . . .
25,/02,/2008,, ] " 3 1 - 5

Time {=ach rew ia & hours)




Bar plot of ADFs used for LINE OF SIGHT FILE.
See legend for details.
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Bar plot of ADFs uzed for INSTEUMENT CHAR FILE.
See legend for details.
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Bar plot of ADFs used for OFFSET WALIDATICMN FILE.
See legend for details.
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EBar plot of ADFs used for MICECWINOOWS FILE.
See legend for details.
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Bar plot of ADFs used for FROCESS FARAMETERS FILE.
See legend for details.
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EBar plet of ADFs used for ORBIT DATA FILE.
See legend for details.
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EBar plet of ADFs used for RESTITUTED ATTITUDE FILE.
See legend for details.
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